Tuesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Tuesday
Friday
Tuesday
Friday
Tuesday
Friday
Tuesday
Friday
Monday

Saturday

March
March
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
May
May

May

Genoa Comets

High School Track and Field
2023-2024

26 Tri Meet EImwood / Ottawa Hills
28 Clay

4 Freshman Relays at Whitmer

5 Bowling Green Invite

9 Tri Meet at Eastwood w/ Maumee
12 St. Johns Inivite

16 Tri Meet at Oak Harbor w/ Lake

19 Genoa Spring Fest

23  Tri Meet Otsego and Rossford

26 Port Clinton Invite
30 Ottawa County Invite
3 Oak Harbor Invite
6 JV Invite at Eastwood

11 NBC Champsionship at Rossford

Districts at Oak Harbor May 16/18
Regionals at Lexington May 23/25

State at Dayton May 31 / June 1

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:15 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

10:00 AM



