

## **Genoa Comets**

## High School Track and Field 2023-2024

Tuesday	March	26	Tri Meet Elmwood / Ottawa Hills	Н	4:30 PM
Thursday	March	28	Clay	Α	4:30 PM
Thursday	April	4	Freshman Relays at Whitmer	Α	4:00 PM
Friday	April	5	Bowling Green Invite	Α	4:30 PM
Tuesday	April	9	Tri Meet at Eastwood w/ Maumee	Α	4:30 PM
Friday	April	12	St. Johns Inivite	Α	4:30 PM
Tuesday	April	16	Tri Meet at Oak Harbor w/ Lake	Α	5:00 PM
Friday	April	19	Genoa Spring Fest	Н	4:30 PM
Tuesday	April	23	Tri Meet Otsego and Rossford	Н	4:30 PM
Friday	April	26	Port Clinton Invite	Α	4:00 PM
Tuesday	April	30	Ottawa County Invite	Α	4:15 PM
Friday	May	3	Oak Harbor Invite	Α	4:00 PM
Monday	May	6	JV Invite at Eastwood	Α	4:30 PM
Saturday	May	11	NBC Champsionship at Rossford	Α	10:00 AM

Districts at Oak Harbor May 16/18

Regionals at Lexington May 23/25

State at Dayton May 31 / June 1